



Ms. Carol Washburn, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. Olympia, WA 98504-7250

**RE:** Reliance Communications International, Inc.

Cancellation of Registration to Provide Interexchange Services (UBI No. 602394989)

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Please accept this letter submitted on behalf of Reliance Communications International, Inc. ("Reliance") to request immediate cancellation of registration granted in Docket UT-081986 on December 3, 2008.

Reliance has no intrastate operations and no customers. The Company has no plans to enter the intrastate market. Accordingly, the Company requests immediate cancellation of its authority.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3004 or via email to Rnorton@tminc.com

Sincerely,

Robin Norton

Consultant to Reliance Communications International, Inc.

RN/lm

cc:

Kranti Billa - Reliance Communications International, Inc.

file:

Reliance - WA

tms:

WAi1101

Robin Noxton

## REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION

TO:

TO:	Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Attention: Telecommunications Section P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 (Fax) 360-586-1150				
				Docket U	T- (Commission Use Only)
The undersigned,		Michael Sau- (Issuing Agent/O	er fficer of Company	)	does hereby
request car	ncellation of <u>F</u>	Reliance Communi (Registered Comp		ational, Inc.	_ registration
to operate	as a telecomm	unications compar	ny doing busin	ness in the sta	te of Washington.
Please incl	ude the follow	ving information:			
Un	ified Business	Identification (UB	BI) Number: _		602394989
Co	mpany Contac	t Person:	_Kranti Bil	<u>la</u>	
Co	ntact Telephor	ne Number:	(212) 319-2	995	en telepenant service de consentation de la proprieta de la pr
The unders	-	that they have no	existing custo	mers and no	outstanding prepaid
I understar	nd that this req	uest is not effectiv	e until acknov	wledged by th	ne Commission.
			Signature: Date:		14-11